OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE JAMMU

ORDER

No: - 6/3 /Acctt.
Dated: 28/17/29

Sh.Sandeep Gandotra, Presiding Officer, NIA Court, Jammu has been nominated for participating in the National Seminar on Organized Crime and Offences against National Security for Learned Judicial Officers scheduled to be held on 4th & 5th January, 2025 at National Judicial Academy, Bhopal.

As such, Presiding Officer, Fast Track Court (POCSO Cases), Jammu shall look after the routine work of the Court of PO, NIA Court, Jammu and shall also deal with the urgent Criminal matters of the said Court from 3rd to 6th January, 2024 or till the Presiding Officer of that Court resume his duties.

Pr. District & Sessions Judge Jammu

No: 4508/11/PDSj/j

Date: 28/12/29.

Copy to the:-

6)

- 1) Worthy Registrar General, High Court of J&K at Jammu/Srinagar for information.
- 2) Secretary to Hon'ble Mr.Justice Sanjeev Kumar (Administrative Judge for Jammu District) High Court of J&K, for information of His Lordship.
- 3) Special Judge (Fast Track Court) POCSO Cases, Jammu for information and compliance.
- 4) Presiding Officer, NIA Court, Jammu for information.

5) Office copy for record.

e-Court for uploading the same on official website.

Pr. District & Sessions Judge Pr. District & Sessions Judge